Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

02/08/500 01 FC:802



05-09-2007

103403830 10N FORIVI COVER SHEET

OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office

	PAIENIS	ONLY	Atty.	Docket	No.	PCT	1482/0
S. Patent and Trac	demark Office: Please red	cord the attacl	ned docum	ents or the	new ac	dress/	es) helow

TAILING ONL! Accy. Docket No. PCI 1402/07							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Name: REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA						
Frank NUTTALL	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):							
Execution Date(s) December 9, 2004	Street Address: 160 University Enterprise Laboratory						
✓ Assignment Merger	1000 Westgate Drive						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Saint Paul						
Joint Research Agreement	State: Minnesota						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> <u>Zip: 55114-8658</u>						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No						
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Serial No.: 11/660,682 - Filed: February 21, 2007 Additional numbers att	ached?						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
LAW OFFICE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 5350 SHAWNEE ROAD	✓ Enclosed						
SUITE 330	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: _ALEXANDRIA	8. Payment Information						
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 22312	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: 703.642.9400	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: 703.642.9402	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-0433 (Deficiency)</u>						
	b. Deposit Account Number 01-0433 (Deficiency)						
Email Address: da@patentidea.com	Authorized User Name <u>DINESH AGARWAL</u>						
Email Address: da@patentidea.com 9. Signature:	Authorized User Name DINESH AGARWAL						
9. Signature:	Authorized User Name <u>DINESH AGARWAL</u>						
9. Signature:	Authorized User Name DINESH AGARWAL						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019283 FRAME: 0450

Attorney Docket No: 09531-205P01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Frank Nuttall, of 1055 Cliff Road, Eagan, MN 55123, an inventor of the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled *Compositions and Methods to Lower Glycohemoglobin Levels*, filed August 25, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/604,271, hereby assign to Regents of the University of Minnesota, a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 450 McNamara Alumni Center, 200 Oak Street S.E., Minneapolis, MN 55455-2070, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world of the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above-referenced application for United States Patent.

This Assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements. This Assignment includes the right to claim priority based upon the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, Assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 09531-205P01

I, Frank Nuttall, inventor of the above-reference this Assignment on this day of below-identified notary.	erenced inventions and improvements, hereby
H	Frank Nuttall
County of: Hemsepin }: SS.	Mary & Gannon Mary C. Gennon, Ph.D.
State of: Minne sota }	
Before me on this day of day of frank Nuttall, known to me to be the person whose Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed purposes therein contained.	
	Notary Public L.S.
My Commission Expires: \-31-2005	NOTARY PUBLIC - MINESOTA AN COMMISSION MERCES AN. 31, 2005
[Notary's Seal Below]	

60261514.doc

Assignment 2 of 2